
Name Email

Larry S. Lazarus llazarus@lsblandlaw.com

Rory Juneman rjuneman@lsblandlaw.com

Heather N. Dukes hdukes@lsblandlaw.com

Keri L. Silvyn ksilvyn@lsblandlaw.com

Marci Z. Rosenberg mrosenberg@lsblandlaw.com

Lazarus, Silvyn & Bangs, P.C.
(602) 340-0900

206 E. Virginia Avenue
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

TYPED NAME: Mary Keating EMAIL: mkeating@lslawaz.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: This is to certify that the officers and employees selected above will make no expenditures 
reportable under Chapter 2, Article XXX of the Code of the City of Phoenix; therefore, shall be exempt 
from filing quarterly expenditure reports. If subsequently anyone does make a reportable expenditure, 
within 10 days that officer or employee shall notify the City Clerk in writing of such expenditure and 
thereafter conform to the reporting requirements.
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